
From: Ian Burns  
Sent: 22 September 2012 2:41 PM 
To: Francis Le Gresley <F.LeGresley@gov.je>; Philip Ozouf <p.ozouf@gov.je>; Patrick Ryan 
<P.Ryan@gov.je>; Mario Lundy <M.Lundy@gov.je>; Paul Bradbury <P.Bradbury@gov.je>; 
Edward Noel <E.Noel@gov.je>; Alison Rogers <A.Rogers@gov.je>; Laura Rowley 
<L.Rowley@gov.je>; Dougie Peedle <d.peedle@gov.je>; Ian Gorst <I.Gorst@gov.je>; Richard 
Bell <R.Bell@gov.je>; Alan J. Maclean <A.Maclean@gov.je>; Mike King <M.King@gov.je> 
Subject: Back to Work Ministerial Task Force 24th September 
 
 
Agenda attached for our meeting on Monday. Meeting 12.00 in the Concord Room, CleM 
House. 
 

 
Also attached is a paper proposing changes to sanctions for those on Income Support who 
are Actively Seeking Work and new sanctions for Voluntarily Leaving Work. 
 

 
Ian 

Ian Burns  
Operations Director  
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